any eligible governmental entity, the Grantee shall provide complimentary basic Cable Service and a free 

standard installation at one outlet to each Illinois accredited K-12 public and private school, not including 

"home schools," located in the Franchise Area within one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of the Grantee's 

distribution cable. Also pursuant to 220ILCS5/70-501(f), and to the extent requested by any eligible 

governmental entity, the Grantee shall provide complimentary basic Cable Service and a free standard 

installation at one outlet to each Municipal Building located in the Franchise Area within one hundred 

twenty-five (125) feet of Grantee's distribution cable. "Municipal buildings" are those buildings owned or 

leased by the City for government administrative purposes, and shall not include buildings owned by City 

but leased to third parties or buildings such as storage facilities at which government employees are not